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PSUs IN HEAVY INDUSTRY SECTOR


2152. DR. KALPANA SAINI:


Will the Minister of HEAVY INDUSTRIES be pleased to state:


(a) whether Government has any plan to strengthen the Public Sector Undertakings (PSUs) in the Heavy Industries sector; and


(b) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR HEAVY INDUSTRIES

(SHRI BHUPATHIRAJU SRINIVASA VARMA)


(a) & (b): There is no proposal to extend any financial support to strengthen Central Public

Sector Enterprises (CPSEs) under Administrative control of Ministry of Heavy Industries

(MHI).


**************
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